

CareerSource Escarosa Celebrates 25th Anniversary With Hiring Events Across The Community

Pensacola, FL.- CareerSource Escarosa celebrates 25 years of promoting economic success across Northwest Florida. This anniversary celebration will highlight the principle of our mission – connecting employers with a skilled workforce and connecting job seekers to sustainable wages. The week-long celebration runs from June 14th – 18th. Throughout the week, CareerSource Escarosa will host hiring events, job readiness classes, career center tours and more for the community. All events are free and open to the public.

CareerSource Escarosa is designated as the Local Workforce Development Board for Region 1 of the State of Florida that serves employers and job seekers in Escambia and Santa Rosa Counties. During the current climate, CareerSource Escarosa remains focused on helping our community get back to work through our free career services, training opportunities, and employment opportunities. A great, busy week is ahead for the CareerSource Escarosa Career Centers in the Northwest Florida Region.

Career centers in Pensacola, Milton, and Century will celebrate the 25th Anniversary by hosting the following hiring events:

Pensacola State College (Milton Campus)

- o Multi-Employer Hiring Event: June 16th from 9:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m.
 - Nearly 60 top employers available from across the region
 - Event to be held at 5988 US-90, Milton, FL 32583

Pensacola Career Center

- o Escambia County Hiring Event: June 17th from 10:00 a.m. − 2:00 p.m.
 - Over 100 jobs available: Firefighters, Transportation Services, Equipment Operators, and Customer Service Representatives
 - Event to be held at 6913 North 9th Avenue, Pensacola, FL

Back to Work Hiring Event @ Pensacola Career Center

- o Multi-Employer Hiring Event with over 1000 jobs: June 29th from 9:00 a.m. 12:00 p.m.
 - Event to be held at 6913 North 9th Avenue, Pensacola, FL

• Resume Workshop & Drop-Off Event @ Pensacola Career Center

- Resume Workshop & Drop-Off Event
 - Job seekers can stop by the career center Monday Wednesday to prepare their resume and have them ready to drop-off to top employers at the career center on Thursday and Friday

More events and event details can be found at careersourceescarosa.com Job seekers attending CareerSource Escarosa events should come dressed for success and ready to interview with copies of their resume in-hand.

Safety guidelines will also still be in place with increased sanitization of high-touch areas, social distancing and face masks are required.

About CareerSource Escarosa:

CareerSource Escarosa is the Local Workforce Development Board (LWDB) for Region 1 of the CareerSource Florida Network. The CareerSource Florida Network includes 24 LWDBs and over 100 Career Centers across the state of Florida. CareerSource Escarosa partners with the Florida Department of Economic Opportunity to provide numerous services and funding opportunities for businesses and job seekers in Escambia and Santa Rosa counites. We provide employment readiness training, grant opportunities for employers, computer access, educational assistance, skills workshops and more to encourage job placement and economic stability in the communities we serve.

CareerSource Escarosa is a non-profit organization committed to supporting the workforce needs of Escambia and Santa Rosa Counties. For more information on CareerSource Escarosa's programs and services, visit <u>careersourceescarosa.com</u>. CareerSource Escarosa and its programs are supported 100% by the Employment and Training Administration of the U.S. Department of Labor, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the U.S. Department of Health & Human Services as part of awards totaling \$5,482,416.00

For Media Inquiries Contact:

Marcus L. McBride, PhD Chief Executive Officer

6913 North 9th Avenue Pensacola, Florida 32504

C: 850.516.7316 P: 850.741.4409

Like CareerSource Escarosa on Facebook at https://www.facebook.com/careersourceescarosa
Follow CareerSource Escarosa on Twitter at https://twitter.com/CSEscarosa
Find us on LinkedIn at https://www.linkedin.com/in/csescarosa